The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for

the period of five (5) years commencing on the date of its execution at an estimated

annual price of Three Hundred Thirty Thousand, Eight Hundred Thirty-Nine Dollars and

Seventy-Six Cents ($330,839.76) and an estimated total price of One Million, Six

Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand, One Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars and Eighty Cents

($ 1,654,198.80).

Upon a motion of Council Member Freel, seconded by Council Members

McCoy and Dixon, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration. Motion
prevailed. Council Member Freel made comments and spoke on the purpose of the

Ordinance.

President Shabazz: